10% off Dubai Duty Free Terms & Conditions

PROGRAMME SUMMARY:

"10% off at Dubai Duty Free" is a feature of The Dubai Duty Free American Express Card in the UAE. The 10% discount will be deducted from the bill amount at a Dubai Duty Free establishment and the discounted amount would be billed to your Dubai Duty Free Credit Card over the counter.

DEFINITIONS:

"AEME" - AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c), its successors, assigns, subsidiaries, branches and sister and parent companies.

"Cardmember/s" - Customers of AEME holding valid Dubai Duty Free American Express Card issued by AEME in the UAE.

The 10% discount is not applicable on the following items & brands at the Dubai Duty Free:

- Cameras and Accessories
- Electronics
- Gold
- Magazines and Stationery
- Telephone Cards
- Gift Vouchers
- Gold Rush
- DXB Travel Pack
- Crystalix
- Fashion Brands Burberry, Tory Burch, Hermes, Chanel & Gucci
- Watch Brands Burberry, Christian Dior, Fendi, Seculus, Just Cavalli, Maurice Lacroix, EA Swiss & Rolex

The 10% discount is not applicable on following Locations:

- Cargo Village
- Hatta Border Shop
- Public Shops in Dubai International and Al Maktoum International Airports.

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

1) AEME reserves the right to change the discount percentage amount and items, and brands & locations on which the discount would be applicable at its own discretion. AEME will not be required to provide any explanation on this regard.

2) AEME's failure to enforce a particular Term or Condition does not constitute a waiver of that Term or Condition by AEME.

3) AEME reserves the right to terminate the programme at any time without notice. AEME also reserves the right to change the programme's Terms and Conditions at any time.

4) All questions or disputes regarding eligibility for the programme will be resolved by AEME at its sole discretion.

5) The Cardmembers' Card Accounts must be active and regular in order to avail of the programme.

6) The Terms and Conditions governing this programme are in addition to and not in substitution of the Cardmember Agreement.

7) This programme is subject to the terms and conditions of Dubai Duty Free. Cardmembers may not be able to combine this programme with certain offers from Dubai Duty Free and should inquire of the same separately with Dubai Duty Free.